
ACE MENTOR PROGRAM OF NORTHEAST FLORIDA, INC. 
Board of Directors 2022-2023

STAFF

Nicole Eubanks
Affiliate Director
1100 Kings Road, # 43364
Jacksonville, FL 32203
nefldirector@acementor.org
cell: (904) 603-8751

OFFICERS

Chad Boone
Vice Chairman
Meadows and Ohly
245 Riverside Avenue
Jacksonville, FL  32202
chad.boone@meadowsandohly.com
office: (904) 239-5007

Amanda Mullins (Finance Committee Chair) Stacy Ferguson
Treasurer Secretary
Pivot CPAs Baptist Health
238 Ponte Vedra Park Drive, Suite 201 800 Prudential Drive
Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082 Jacksonville, FL  32207
amullins@pivotcpas.com stacy.ferguson@bmcjax.com
office: (904) 280-2053 office: (904) 813-0861

DIRECTORS

Lauren Atwell (Trades Committee Chair) Tracey Friley Eric Snyder
Petticoat-Schmitt The Haskell Company Gresham Smith
6380 Philips Hwy 111 Riverside Avenue 225 Water Street, Ste 2200
Jacksonville, FL 32216 Jacksonville, FL  32202 Jacksonville, FL 32202
latwell@petticoatschmitt.com tracey.friley@haskell.com eric.snyder@greshamsmith.com
cell: (904) 252-8583 office: (904) 236-9932 cell: (843) 364-3494

Jeff Auld (Mentor Committee Chair) Tom Grogan, SE Ryan Soots
RS&H Retired Meyer-Najem
10748 Deerwood Park Blvd South 1598 Country Walk Drive 8657 Baypine Rd, Ste 100
Jacksonville, FL  32256 Fleming Island, FL  32003 Jacksonville, FL 32256
jeff.auld@rsandh.com tomgroganse@gmail.com rsoots@meyer-najem.com
office: (904) 483-5200 cell: (904) 635-2699 cell: (904) 603-1287

Josh Barth Robert Jackson (Junior Council Chair) Samantha Spaniak
Auld & White Constructors The Haskell Company Hoefer Welker
4827 Princess Anne Lane 111 Riverside Avenue 1301 Riverplace Blvd suite 1900
Jacksonville, FL Jacksonville, FL  32202 Jacksonville, FL  32207
jbarth@auld-white.com robert.jackson@haskell.com samantha.spaniak@hoeferwelker.com
cell: (904) 334-2877 cell: (904) 449-2422 cell: (954) 793-8767

Carl Burdick Craig Scott David Yencarelli 
Bhide & Hall Architects Gilbane Building Company American Electrical Contracting
1329 Kingsley Ave STE C 763 Athens Drive 9016 Philips Highway
Orange Park, FL 32073 St. Augustine, FL 32092 Jacksonville, FL  32256
cburdick@bhide-hall.com cscott@gilbaneco.com davey@american-electrical.com
cell: (860) 933-0905 cell: (904) 228-6577 phone: (904) 874-2749

Judy Deshler (PR Committee Chair) Tom Smith
The Haskell Company W.W. Gay
111 Riverside Avenue 524 Stockton St
Jacksonville, FL  32202 Jacksonville, FL 32204
judy.Deshler@haskell.com tsmith@wwgmc.com
cell: 904-616-6324 cell: (352) 317-0532
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ADVISORY COUNCIL

Kathie Carswell Kimberly Hansen Ryan Sitnik 
University of North Florida Baptist Health Gilbane Building Company 
1 UNF Drive 800 Prudential Drive 4190 Belfort Road, Suite 305
Jacksonville, FL 32224 Jacksonville, FL  32207 Jacksonville, FL 32216 
kathie.carswell@unf.edu kimberly.hansen@bmcjax.com rsitnik@gilbaneco.com 
Cell: (904) 556-5099 office: (904) 813-0861 Cell: (904) 451-9785 

Olivia Frick Crystal A. Markley, PE Michelle Tappouni (Governance Committee Chair)
LS3P Associates USACE Tappouni Construction
321 W. Congress Street, Ste 301 701 San Marco Blvd
Savannah, GA 31401  Jacksonville, FL  32207
oliviafrick@ls3p.com cam@crystalmarkley.com mmtappouni@gmail.com
office: (904) 742-6257 office: (904) 232-2385 Cell: (904) 504-4027 

Emily Hubbard, LEED AP BD+C, CPSM Denise Ramsey, PE Karin Tucker-Hoffman
TLC Engineering Solutions The Haskell Company Associated Builders & Contractors
1650 Prudential Drive, Suite 200 111 Riverside Avenue 8657 Baypine Road, Suite 101
Jacksonville, FL  32207 Jacksonville, FL  32202 Jacksonville, FL  32256
emily.crews@tlc-eng.com denise.ramsey@haskell.com ktucker@abcfirstcoast.com
office:  (904) 396-8344 office:  (904) 791-4592 cell: (904) 466-5651

CTE COUNCIL MEMBERS

Jill Fierle Emily Harrison Kelly Mosley 
Duval County Public Schools St. Johns County School District Clay County Schools
4037 Boulevard Center Drive 10 Hildreth Drive 2306 Kingsley Avenue 
Jacksonville, FL  32207 St. Augustine, Florida 32084 Orange Park, FL 32073
fierlej@duvalschools.org emily.harrison@stjohns.k12.fl.us kelly.mosley@myoneclay.net
office: 904-390-2662 cell: (904) 982-8597 office: (904) 336-4503 
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